
AS OF : 11/30/2022 YEAR 2022
1

2

3

STARTING ACCOUNT: ENDING ACCOUNTS z

4 FUND r-UND BEGINNING E- - - - RECEIPTS- - - - --TIC- - - - DISBURSMENT S- - J UNEXPENDED OUTSTANDING ENDING
5

6

MO, DESCRIPTION BALANCE M--T - D Y-r-D M-T-D ’ Y- T- D BALANCE ENCUMBERANCE BALANCE

/ 100
GENERAL FUND 2496940.71 466776.95 6699924.59 574976.40 6573452,85 2623412.45 212727.15 2410605.30

8 101 INCOME TAX LEVY FUN 426136.32 174754.31 2347941.25 185900.51 2064357.47 709720.10 9843.84 69987 6.26
9 102 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
W 103 AMERICAN RESUE PLAN 676411.59 0.00 744111.40 3353500 636565.64 783957.34 334779.00 44 9178 ,.34
11 1

OPIOD SETTLEMENT FU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 106 MCKESSON- JEDD RECE 0.00 53A2»12 5342.12 0.00 0.00 5342.12 0.00 5342.12
13 210 STREET CONSTRUCTION 215352.49 63189.92 723420.44 60997.25 716341.11 222431.82 58396.14 164035.68
14 220 STATE HIGHWAY IMPRO 140301.82 5000.74 57121.74 0.00 75900.04 121523.52 4879.47 116644■05
15 220 CEMETERY FUND 132918.57 10014.64 110580.81 3568.97 125001.56 118497.82 13302.65 105195.17
1b 235 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMEN 8081J .54 7278.14 96295.28 6905.00 54168.63 122938.19 4800.00 J 18138.. 19
17 £39 CDBG DISCRETIONARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 „ 00
18 240 COUNTY PERMISSIVE L 252»64 70000.00 70000.00 0.00 63073.75 7178.89 0.00

7178,89

19 241 CITY PERMISSIVE LIC 58238.80 6863.06 90437.37 500.00 86500.00 62176.17 0.00 62176.17
20 242 FORMULA GRANT 643.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 643,17 0.00 643.17
21 243 INDIGENT DRIVERS AL 14471.00 337.00 7492.B6 0.00 0.00 21963.86 10000.00 11963.06
22 244 ENFORCEMENT & EDUCA 38751.28 150.00 4 50.00 0.00 0.00 39201.28 0.00 39201.28
23 245 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 30973.80 762.56 10048.63 0.00 0.00 41022.43 0.00 41022.43

24
£46 COURT TECHNOLOGY FU 151241.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151241.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 24i3 COURT-POLICE PROJEC 29114.98 3864.97 66015.99 7794.00 91660.09 3470.88 4000.00 529.12-
26 249 INDIGENT INTERLOCK 78959.13 430.78 4077.36 0.00 0.00 83036.49 0.00 03036.49
27 230 VOTED FIRE LEVY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
28 25 L SPECIAL INTERVEN TIG 57920.35 4695„32 81258.22 3495■66 74163.62 65014.95 0.00 65014.95
29 260 VOTED STREET LEVY 1- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 „ 00 000
30 280 VOTED POLICE LEVY F 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.36 0..00 0.36
31 290 VOTED STREET LIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 291 COURT COMPUTERIZATI 23478.88 1005.00 16895.70 0.00 0.00 40374.58 0.00 40374.50
33 292 COURT LEGAL RESEARC 66480.82 402.90 6713.50 0.00 2384.85 70809.47 0.00 70809.47
34 293 COMMUNITY DEVELOP - 41849.24 0.00 13274.55 0.00 0.00 55123.79 0.00 55123.. 79
35 29 A CHIP FUND 39056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39056„00 0.00 39056.00
36 295 COURT SUPERVISION F 24230.29 333.20 16895.62 873.21 12791,74 28334.17 0,00 2S334.. 1 7
3/ 296

297

JRIG GRANT 17525.51 0.00 146112.00 9354.80 111270.03 52367.48 0.00 52367.48
38 COURT SECURITY GRAN 2650.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2650.53 0.00 2650.53
39 290 COMMUNITY CORRECTID 19359.61 0.00 121180.00 9639.76 106592.72 33946.89 0.00 33946.89
40 299 RAILROAD FUND 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 0.00 1000■co
41 320 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 249.40 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.40 0.00 9 n 40
42 330 TAX INCREMENT FUND 325214.13 0.00 226883.72 19750.00 203037.00 349060.85 0 ,. 00 349060.85
43 240 T1F WALLMART-KROGER 102029.99 0.00 150505.64 16124.29 83211.29 169324.34 0.00 169324.34
44 350 TIF WALMART DISTR. 108895.89 0.00 486754.31 0.00 312449.03 283201.17 0.00 283201 . 1 "7
45 260 SHOOP TIF 274471.73 0.00 228216.02 0.00 195949.30 306738.45 0.00 306738.45
46 402 PERMANENT 1MPR0VEME 1023982.83 91362.98 1185301.69 43216.97 1233295.30 975989.22 48799.44 927189.78
47 403 SAFETY BUILDING PR 1805492.22 72850.39 948000.97 0.00 45645.00 2707848.19 0,, 00 2707840.19
48 510 SEWER FUND 2814679.39 606280.20 13131582.02 547122.63 11926280.63 4019980.78 5248288.70 1228307.92-
49 ->20 WATER FUND 1047504.14 212552.36 2629631.30 201565.53 2268880.08 1408247„36 293810.44 1114436.92
50 530 WATER REPLACEMENT/I 141.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.07 0.00 141.07

51 360 POOL FUND 138.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.25 0.00 138.25
52 703 DARE PROGRAM 1 1288.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 32000 10968.86 0.00 10968■86
53 70-g LAW-ENFORCEMENT IRU 56113.48 110.00 901.00 0.00 0.00 57014.48 0.00 57014.48
54 705 

/0<a

HEALTH FUND 0.00 0,00 0-. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 BE’i TERMEN 1 OF INMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.. 00
8 >'1 u FIREI'ILN 8 RELIEF & 20107.57 20. 76 69306.94 0.00 0.00 89414.51 0.00

8941'+ »->l

9 TOO . POLICEMEN'S KELEF & 20352.92 20.76 69305.98 0.00 0.00 89658.90 0.00 b 90

10 730 STREET REPLACEMENT 2079.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 207V.25 0 00 2079,25

11 1 AO F.YMAM PARK 719.00 2000.00 2000.00 0.00 2000.OO 719.00 0,00 719.UO
12 741 DOG PARK J 09 7.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1097.37 000 1097 ..3 7

13 750 PERPETUAL CARE FUND 364369.54 1203.72 13015.32 0.00 0.00 377384.86 0.00 3/2 3hf4 - 36
14 760 TRUST FUNDS CEMETER 1000.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1000.44 0.00 1000.44

15 770 CORWIN D. DENNEY FU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 830 UNCLAIMED MONEY 1199541 0.00 134.49 0.00 0.00 12129.90 0.00 12129.. VO

17 TOTAL: 12856992.94 1S07602.ZB 3057712V.19 1725319.98 27216540.73 16217581.40 62436E&nS3 9973954■57


